## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-6-10 June 26, 2018

Brenda Kihl

**Executive Vice President** 

**AGENDA ITEM:** Approval of Course Fee Ranges for Fire Science and Law

Enforcement Classes at the Public Safety Training Center

Effective Fall 2018

**DISCUSSION:** Ranges for per contact hour fees are being proposed for

continuing education courses offered at the new Public Safety Training Center. The proposed fees were calculated based on cost and are consistent with training in the North Texas market. These suggested fee ranges provide ample room for future growth and were used to develop the Public

Safety Training Center financial model.

**DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S** 

The District President recommends that the Board of **RECOMMENDATION:** Trustees approve course fee ranges for the Fire Science

and Law Enforcement classes at the Public Safety Training

Center effective Fall 2018.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves

course fee ranges for the Fire Science and Law

Enforcement classes at the Public Safety Training Center

effective Fall 2018."